

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Bjørnådal Invest AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Close associate of primary insider Ronny Bjørnådal (chair of the board of directors)	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	LEI code	636700KVRNQYY153LO45	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	- Shares - ISIN NO0012595950	
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 0.01 per share 481,274,750	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Aggregated Price	481,274,750 shares NOK 4,812,747.50	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-21	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside a trading venue	



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	B.O Steen Shipping AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Close associate of primary insider Bertel Steen (board member)	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	LEI code	636700KVRNQYY153LO45	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	- Shares - ISIN NO0012595950	
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 0.01 per share 4,812,747,500	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Aggregated Price	4,812,747,500 shares NOK 48,127,475.00	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-21	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside a trading venue	



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Skarris Kapital AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Close associate of primary insider Bertel Steen (board member)	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	LEI code	636700KVRNQYY153LO45	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	- Shares - ISIN NO0012595950	
b)	Identification code		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)	
		NOK 0.01 per share 114,616,515	
d)	Aggregated information	114,616,515 shares NOK 1,146,165.15	
	Aggregated volumeAggregated Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-21	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside a trading venue	



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Golfnyc AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Close associate of primary insider Ingolf Gillesdal (CFO)	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	LEI code	636700KVRNQYY153LO45	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	- Shares - ISIN NO0012595950	
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 0,01 per share 25,000,000	
d)	Aggregated information	25,000,000 shares NOK 250,000.00	
	Aggregated volume Aggregated Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-21	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside a trading venue	



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Jon Oliver Bryce		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Primary insider (CEO)		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI code	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	- Shares - ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 0.01 per share 25,000,000		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Aggregated Price	25,000,000 shares NOK 250,000.00		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-21		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Johan Finnestad		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Primary insider (COO)		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI code	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	- Shares - ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 0.01 per share 20,000,000		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Aggregated Price	20,000,000 shares NOK 200,000.00		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-21		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Per Vangsgaard		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Primary insider (CTO)		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI code	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	- Shares - ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) NOK 0.01 per share	Volume(s) 15,000,000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Aggregated Price	15,000,000 shares NOK 150,000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-21		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside a trading venue		